
12/11/2017 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - accidentally trapped lynx

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2db5aa085a&jsver=gNJGSxrCYso.en.&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1604612bf2b11993&siml=160380d4fbca… 1/2

Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov>

accidentally trapped lynx 
3 messages

Erb, John D (DNR) <john.erb@state.mn.us> Fri, Dec 8, 2017 at 3:34 PM
To: "Baker, Richard (DNR)" <richard.baker@state.mn.us>, "Smith, Tamara" <tamara_smith@fws.gov>, "Olfelt, Dave P (DNR)"
<dave.olfelt@state.mn.us>, "Aarhus-Ward, Angela (DNR)" <angela.aarhus-ward@state.mn.us>, "Cornicelli, Lou (DNR)"
<lou.cornicelli@state.mn.us>, "Abraham, Jason (DNR)" <jason.abraham@state.mn.us>
Cc: "Hansen, Nancy (DNR)" <nancy.hansen@state.mn.us>, "Rusch, Tom P (DNR)" <tom.rusch@state.mn.us>

FYI, per our ‘official’ DNR reporting protocol, this is to alert you that a lynx was accidentally trapped/killed on 12/1/17 in
Lake County, N47 33.232 W91 22.37411.   I was out some since then, so sorry for some delays in this notice.  I do have
some details (reportedly a female, taken in a snare, trap set was legal), but am awaiting a copy of the complete ICR and
will then forward that to you.  Nothing specific you need to do, just FYI.  

 

Also FYI, USFS already has a DNA sample for their analysis.

 

John Erb

Furbearer/Wolf Research Scientist

Minnesota DNR

Forest Wildlife Populations and Research Group

1201 E. Hwy 2

Grand Rapids, MN 55744

218-328-8875

 

Hansen, Nancy (DNR) <nancy.hansen@state.mn.us> Fri, Dec 8, 2017 at 10:40 PM
To: "Erb, John D (DNR)" <john.erb@state.mn.us>, "Baker, Richard (DNR)" <richard.baker@state.mn.us>, "Smith, Tamara"
<tamara_smith@fws.gov>, "Olfelt, Dave P (DNR)" <dave.olfelt@state.mn.us>, "Aarhus-Ward, Angela (DNR)"
<angela.aarhus-ward@state.mn.us>, "Cornicelli, Lou (DNR)" <lou.cornicelli@state.mn.us>, "Abraham, Jason (DNR)"
<jason.abraham@state.mn.us>
Cc: "Rusch, Tom P (DNR)" <tom.rusch@state.mn.us>

If this is the one reported by the Finland area officer, the DNA sample will be collected by USFS on Monday at our
Enforcement office in Two Harbors.  

Thank you,  
Nancy Hansen 
Area Wildlife Manager 
Two Harbors 

From: Erb, John D (DNR) 
Sent: Friday, December 8, 2017 3:34:19 PM 
To: Baker, Richard (DNR); Smith, Tamara; Olfelt, Dave P (DNR); Aarhus-Ward, Angela (DNR); Cornicelli, Lou (DNR);
Abraham, Jason (DNR) 
Cc: Hansen, Nancy (DNR); Rusch, Tom P (DNR) 
Subject: accidentally trapped lynx
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[Quoted text hidden]

Smith, Tamara <tamara_smith@fws.gov> Mon, Dec 11, 2017 at 8:55 AM
To: "Hansen, Nancy (DNR)" <nancy.hansen@state.mn.us>
Cc: "Erb, John D (DNR)" <john.erb@state.mn.us>, "Baker, Richard (DNR)" <richard.baker@state.mn.us>, "Olfelt, Dave P
(DNR)" <dave.olfelt@state.mn.us>, "Aarhus-Ward, Angela (DNR)" <angela.aarhus-ward@state.mn.us>, "Cornicelli, Lou
(DNR)" <lou.cornicelli@state.mn.us>, "Abraham, Jason (DNR)" <jason.abraham@state.mn.us>, "Rusch, Tom P (DNR)"
<tom.rusch@state.mn.us>

Hi John - Thank you for the email. Please let me know if you find out more information. Do you know what the target
animal was?

Thanks, 
Tam
[Quoted text hidden]
--  
Tamara Smith
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Minnesota Wisconsin Field Office 
4101 American Boulevard East
Bloomington, MN 55425
952-252-0092, Ext. 219
952-646-2873 (fax) 
612-600-1599 cell 


